
A • .38496-S 

5~O~I'" v .... ··;) 'I Decision No. ____ _ 

BEFORE TF.E PUBL!C UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the M:l tter of the Applic2.tion of 
HARIPOSA COUNTY TELEPHONE CO!vlPANY, INC. 
(1) To enter into a loan uzreement with 
the United States of l~erica uneer and 
pursu~t to the Rur~l Electrification 
Act of 1936, as amended, ~cting through 
the Administrator of the Rural 
Electrification Administration; 
(2) To execute its promissory notes to 
s~id United States of America in the 
sum of $374,000, said obligation to 
be~r int0rest at the rt.te of two per 
cent per a.nnu:m; 
(3) To execute and deliver a mortgage 
of realty and chattels covcrL~g all 
or the properties of applic~t QS 
security for the payment of said 
obligo.tion; 
(4) To apply the proceeds derived 
from said notes to the e~&nsion, 
rehabilitation and improvement of 
the plant and facilities of said 
compar..y .. 

Applic~tion No. .38~.96 
(Requisition for Loan 

Funds) 

SECOND SL""PPLEi'-ffiNTAL 0 RDER 

By Decision No. 54344, dated January 8, 1957, the CommiSSion 

autl'lQrized Mariposa County Telephone Company, Inc. to issue ~~.3?4,OOO 

of notes to the United States of America, acting through the Rural 

Electrification Administration, for the purpose of financing the cost 

of e~~anding, rehabilitatins and improving its fac1lities and service. 

The authorization of the Commission required applic~.nt to file a copy 

of e~ch requisition for an odvance of f~ds under the loan contract 

and to secure a supplemental order authorizing the expenditure of 

such funds. Heretofore, the Commission has approved expenditures 

of $2,514 • .39. 

- 1 -



A.38496-S MON~ 

Applicant now seeks approv.=t~ ;for add1 tion.:l~ e,cpendi tures or 

$5,000 from the lozn funds. A statement showing the estimated CA~cn­

d1tures, the requisition heretofor~ a~~roved ~d the ~ount no~ 
re~uested~ is as :follows: 

Construction -

Estimated 
EX'Oend1tures 

L~~d and buildings $ 28,000 
33,135 
46,370 

Central office equipment 
St~tion equipment 
Outside plant 

Subtotal 
Engineering 
Oper~tions equipment 
Gener~ overhe~ds 
Opc::rat1ng funds 
Contingencies 

Total 

187,725 
295,230 

:22,280 
8,300 

22,950 
6,400 

1.8,840 

$ '374.,000 

Requisi'I;1on 
Approved 

$ 

$~,514.39 

Amount 
R~ct1-est~d 

$ 

5,000 

$5.000 

Upon revie~g the reqUisition we are of the opinion thnt 

~~ order should be entered approving it, therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY OP~ERED j~at the requisition of M~riposa County 

Telephone Co~~~y, Inc. to draw do~~ $5,000 of proceeds from the notes 

authorized by DeciSion No. 54344, d3.ted Jnnuery $, 1957" is hereby 

approved .:md Hi;1riposa County Telephone Company" Inc. is hereby a.uthor­

ized to disburse snid SUlll of $5,000 for the pu:-pose indicated. in s(,\1d 

requisition. 

- :2 -



This second supplemental order will become effective on 

the date hereof. 

C~lifornia1 this 

)e Commissioners 

- :3 -


